The maximum radius a curb cut as set forth in Section 10-11-8-2-(E)(l) of the 

Zoning Ordinance is hereby varied from thirty-five feet (35') to forty-three feet and 

eight inches (35' 8"); and, 

2. The required number of parkin$ spaces as set forth in Section 10-11-11 of the 

Zoning Ordinance is hereby varied from one hundred ninety-seven (197) to forty­

eight ( 48); and, 

3. The prohibition of accessory outdoor storage within the required rear yard as set 

forth in Section 10-9B-4(B) of the Zoning Ordinance is hereby varied to permit said 

accessory outdoor storage therein. 

• SECTION FOUR: